RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Annabella M. Buffo 814-A Pollen Court Gardnerville, Nevada 89460

APN 1220-16-412-007

01/26/2012 10:05 AM Deputy: OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: PETER KOLP

> Douglas County - NV Recorder Karen Ellison 🗲

Page: 2

15.00 0.00



PG- 4556 RPTT:

AFFIDAVIT

Community Property With Right of Survivorship (NRS 111.064)

STATE OF NEVADA

} ss.

County of Douglas

Annabella M. Buffo, of legal age, being duly first sworn, deposes and says: that Joseph J. Buffo, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Joe J. <u>Buffo</u> named as one of the parties in that certain Grant Deed ("transfer document") dated <u>December 17.</u> 2003, executed by John D. Hubbard and Kathleen F. Hubbard, husband and wife as joint tenants, to Joe J. Buffo and Annabella M. Buffo, husband and wife, as community property with right of survivorship, recorded as Instrument No. 0601056 on January 2, 2004, in Book 0104, Page 00078, of Official Records, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

Lot 12, in Block A, as shown on the official map of RABBITBRUSH CORNERS, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 2, 1992, in Book 392, Page 001, as Document No. 272299.

That she was married to Joe J. Buffo at the time of the transfer document.

That the above described property has been at all times since acquisition considered the community property with right of survivorship of her and decedent.

That upon the death of the decedent, said property did pass to the survivor, without administration.

That prior to the death of the decedent, the right of survivorship was not terminated or severed. That the Affidavit is made for the protection and benefit of the surviving spouse, her successors, assigns and personal representatives and all other parties hereafter dealing with or who may acquire an interest in the above-described property.

Dated: November 22, 2011

Annabella M. Buffo

State of California County of Nevada

Subscribed and sworp to (or affirmed) before me on this 26 , 2011, by HNNABELLA M.

day of <u>VECEMBER</u> BUFFO, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

Notary Public

TEREASA A. KOLP COMM. # 1808267 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA **NEVADA COUNTY** COMM. EXPIRES AUG. 2, 2012

STATE OF NEVA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2011005434

OR 1				STATE FILE NUMBER									
IT IN	1a. DECEASED-N	IAME (FIRST, MIDDLE	LE,LAST,SUFFIX)			.' '"-	2. DATE	OF DEATH	(Mo/Day/Yes	3r) 3a. CO	3a. COUNTY OF DEATH		
NENT KINK	Joe ""	BUFFO			1.54			April 03,	2011		Carson	City	
	1	OR LOCATION OF DI arson City	EATH 3c. HÖSPI and numbe	TAL OR OTHER IN r) Carson Tahoe				3e.lf Hosp. Inpatient(S	pecify)	ate DOA,OP <i>IE</i> patient	mer. Rm	4. SEX Male	
ENT	5. RACE White (Specify)			. Hispanic Origin? Io - Non-Hispani	Specify 7a	. AGE-Last thday (Years)	7b: UNDE			1 DAY B. DA		(Mo/Day/Yr)	
I IN	9a. STATE OF Bil name country)	RTH (If not U.S.A.	1	WHAT COUNTRY	10 EDUCATION	11. MARRIED, N DIVORCED (Sp	NEVER MAR	RRIED, WID ied	OWED.: 1	12. SURVIVINO naiden name)	August 17 SPOUSE (If Annabelia		
K F	13. SOCIAL SECU	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		CUPATION (Give I		The second secon	14b. K	IND OF BUS	SINESS OR I		Ever in	US Armed ? Yes	
.: >	15a. RESIDENÇE Neva		Douglas	15c. CITY,		TION 15d.	STREET A		R.L.	wie.	LIMITE	ISIDE CITY (Specify Yes ' Yes	
S	16. FATHER/PAR	ENT - NAME (First M	iddle Last Suffic		. " " -	17. MOTHER		NAME (Fin		ast Suffix)	- V	**************************************	
: ::::		- NAME (Type or Print :::::Annabella::BU			AILING ADDRE				State, Zip) ville, Neva	ida 89460	7		
NC	19a. BURIAL, CRI	EMATION, REMOVAL, Cremation	OTHER (Specify)	19b. CEMETERY	OR CREMATOR		3.7		19c. LOCA	TION City of	4 1191	tate 9706	
	70 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 /	SIGNATURE A	OEĹ	Z Y	b) FUNERAL RECTOR LICEN 620	7/4. 20c. NA	次、	.Walton's	Funeral	s and Crem ardnerville	ations		
۳. ,	A 21a. To the	AME AND ADDRESS: best of my knowledge cause(s) stated. (Sign JORGE	double agreement	GNATURE AUTI	d place and IENTICATED	22a On to				stigation, in my s(s) stated. (Sig			
IER 	S April 1	SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	11: 3	OUR OF DEATH	LE STATE OF THE ST	22b. DA1	TE SIGNED	(Mo/Day/Yr		22c HOUR (<u>.</u>	r ya	
 	上版: (Type or P	4 2 2 3 3	·	5 ^ <u>8</u> 23		₽ òŗ	(a) ²⁷ 1.	DEAD (Mo		22e. PRONC	UNCED DEA	D AT (Hour)	
			ier (Physician, Sallaberry MI	ATTENDING PHY 1600 Medic	al Parkway (Carson City, N	IV 8970:	3 🔭 🏰	. 3		* 13619	#\\	
AR	24a. REGISTRAR	The S	IGNATURE AU	SHORE THENTICATED	″ (M		April 12,	The same	24c, DE/	YES	OMMUNICAL NO 2	BLE DISEASE	
OF H		End-Stage Re	nal Diseas	USE PER LINE FO	OR (a), (b), AND	(a)·)" []· []· []· []		70 1.	<i>M</i>	Interv Day		iset and death	
IF .	.: <u>(b)</u>	oue to, or as a co Metabolic Acid	dosis 💛 🥱		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		1:3	<i>y</i>		Interv Day		nset and death	
>	(c)		VEA.		ών,π=σ===== σ,ν,π=σ=================================	W. W. S	. او وص	1.2	112	Day	S	set and death	
M	(a)	DUE TO, OR AS A CO	NSEQUENCE OF	成 为		4,6,4 gran				Interv	al between or	nset and death	
	OTHER.	OLONIUS COLUMN											

28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED

28g. LOCATION 12 STREET OR R.F.D. No.

CITY OR TOWN



CERTIFIED COPY OF:VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. PLACE OF INJURY-At home, farm, street, factory, office

building, etc. (Specify)





04/12/2011 This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.